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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information
Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary_

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P296020

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-1901-085-1)
INNOVATION CENTER(G3)

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
METALUX
24RLN-LD5-36-UNV-L92765-W2A1-U-6500K

RLN LED 2x4 TUNABLE WHITE TROFFER

WITH STANDARD LENS

(504) 90 CRI LEDS TUNED TO 6500K CCT
ELECTRONIC DRIVER

N/A

3486.0 lumens

N/A

132.0 lumens/watt
1.19/1.19/1.29

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 4' x H: Q')
Direct

26.412
120
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P296020

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: 24RLN-LD5-36-UNV-L92765-W2A1-U-6500K
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P296020
CATALOG NUMBER: 24RLN-LD5-36-UNV-L92765-W2A1-U-6500K

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF 20 20 20
RC 80 70 50
RwW 70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10 50
RCR
0 119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116 111
1 109 105 101 97 107 102 99 95 98
2 100 92 85 80 97 90 84 79 86
3 91 81 73 67 89 80 72 66 77
4 84 72 64 57 82 71 63 57 68
5 77 65 56 50 75 64 55 49 62
6 72 59 50 44 70 58 49 43 56
7 66 53 45 39 65 52 44 39 51
8 62 49 40 35 60 48 40 35 47
9 58 45 37 31 57 44 36 31 43
10 54 41 34 28 53 41 33 28 40

AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sqm):

0° 45° 90°
0° 1885 1885 1885
5° 1885 1876 1880
10° 1873 1862 1878
15° 1856 1847 1856
20° 1826 1820 1834
25° 1790 1786 1796
30° 1747 1739 1744
35° 1692 1685 1681
40° 1630 1614 1604
45° 1556 1541 1534
50° 1485 1462 1445
55° 1406 1385 1372
60° 1323 1298 1283
65° 1250 1203 1192
70° 1146 1102 1079
75° 1052 988 947
80° 924 862 810
85° 747 695 590

30

111
95
81
70
62
54
48
44
39
36
33

Scaled Data Report

10

111
92
77
65
56
49
43
38
34
31
28

20
30
50

106
94

83
74
66
60
54
49
45
42
39

@ C

30

106
92
79
69

60
53
48
43
39
36
33

10

106
90
75
64
55
48
43
38
34
31
28

20
10
50

102
91

80
71
64
58
53
48
44
41
38

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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47
42
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102
87
74
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55
48
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38
34
31
28

OOPER

Lighting Solutions
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85
72
61
52
46
40
36
32
29
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P296020
CATALOG NUMBER: 24RLN-LD5-36-UNV-L92765-W2A1-U-6500K

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 132.2 3.8 0° 1401 1401 1401 1401 1401

10°-20° 374.8 10.8 5° 1396 1396 1389 1392 1392 132
20°-30° 554.4 15.9 15° 1333 1327 1326 1332 1333 375
30°-40° 639.9 18.4 25° 1206 1199 1203 1208 1210 555
40°-50° 625.0 17.9 35° 1030 1022 1026 1022 1023 643
50°-60° 527.7 15.1 45° 818 811 810 806 806 632
60°-70° 375.9 10.8 55° 599 592 590 585 585 537
70°-80° 203.5 5.8 65° 392 385 378 373 374 387
80°-90° 52.5 1.5 75° 202 196 190 186 182 214
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 48 47 45 39 38 57
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 1061.5 30.4

0°-40° 1701.3 48.8

0°-60° 2854.0 81.9

0°-90° 3486.0 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 3486.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

OOPER
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P296020
CATALOG NUMBER: 24RLN-LD5-36-UNV-L92765-W2A1-U-6500K

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0°| 1401.3 1401.3 1401.3 1401.3 1401.3
2.5°| 14058 1400.1 1397.9 1399.0 1405.8
5° 1395.6 1395.6 1388.9  1392.3 1392.3
7.5°1 1384.4 1385.5 1378.8 13844  1382.2
10°| 1370.9 1367.5 1363.0 1372.0 13743
12.5°] 13585 1350.7 1348.4  1354.0 1355.2
15°| 1332.7 1327.0 13259 13315 1332.7
17.5°| 1303.4 1304.6 1300.1 1307.9 1306.8
20°| 12753 1273.1 1270.8  1279.8  1280.9
22.5°| 1243.8 1237.1 1239.3 1247.2 12494
25°| 1205.6 1198.8 1203.3 1207.8  1210.1
27.5°] 1165.1 1161.7 1160.6  1166.2 1168.5
30°| 1124.6 1119.0 1119.0 1125.7 1122.4
32.5°| 1075.1 1070.6 1072.9 1075.1 1076.3
35°| 1030.1 1022.3 1025.7 1022.3 1023.4
37.5° 977.3 971.7 970.5 969.4 969.4
40° 927.8 923.3 918.8 918.8 913.2
42.5° 873.8 868.2 866.0 862.6 859.2
45° 817.6 810.8 809.7 806.4 806.4
47.5° 767.0 756.9 755.7 749.0 749.0
50° 709.6 702.9 698.4 693.9 690.5
52.5° 657.9 651.2 644.4 639.9 636.5
55° 599.4 591.5 590.4 584.8 584.8
57.5° 546.6 539.8 535.3 528.6 529.7
60° 491.5 484.7 482.5 476.8 476.8
62.5° 439.7 434.1 430.7 425.1 420.6
65° 392.5 384.6 3779 373.4 374.5
67.5° 340.8 331.8 3284 323.9 320.5
70° 291.3 285.7 280.0 274.4 274.4
72.5° 245.2 239.5 236.2 229.4 227.2
75° 202.4 195.7 190.1 185.6 182.2
77.5° 159.7 152.9 149.6 144.0 144.0
80° 119.2 114.7 111.3 109.1 104.6

82.5° 82.1 79.8 76.5 73.1 69.7
85° 48.4 47.2 45.0 394 38.2
87.5° 19.1 19.1 16.9 15.7 14.6
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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